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INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Unaudited Condensed Statement of Financial Position
as on Ashoj End 2081

Amount in NPR

Statement of Distributable Profit or Loss

Ashoj End
2081

Ashoj End
2080

Net Profit for the period end 30th Ashoj 2081

(32,974,989) |(28,358,380)

1.1 Profit required to be appropriated to:

a. General Reserve

b. Capital redemption reserve

Assets

Ashoj End 2081

Ashoj End 2080

Cash and cash equivalents

155,859,542

337,315,182

Statutory Balance and due from Nepal
Rastra Bank

13,004,847

11,704,845

Placement with Bank and Financial Institutions

Derivative Financial Instruments

Other Trading Assets

c. Exchange Fluctuation reserve

d. Corporate social responsibility fund

¢. Employees training fund

f. Client protection fund

g. Other

1.2 Profit required to be transferred to Regulatory Reserve:

19,721,289 | 21,256,996

Loans and advances to MFISs & Cooperatives

Loans and advances to customers

2,347,832,598

1,833,328,371

Investment securities

Current tax assets

9,403,976

5,828,028

a. Transferred to Regulatory Reserve

19,721,289 | 21,256,996

b. Transferred from Regulatory Reserve

Investment property

Property and Equipment

33,170,452

17,613,379

Goodwill and Intangible assets

1,218,694

1,369,063

Deferred Tax Assets

4,343,900

828,749

Other assets

17,291,060

43,585,214

Total Assets

2,582,125,070

2,251,572,830

Liabilities

Due to Bank and Financial Institutions

Due to Nepal Rastra Bank

Derivative Financial Instrument

Deposits from customers

245,906,828

217,884,243

Borrowings

2,048,794,318

1,767,186,206

Current Tax Liabilities

Provisions

Deferred Tax Liabilities

Other liabilities

52,099,947

17,494,247

Debt securities issued

Subordinated Liabilities

Total Liabilities

2,346,801,093

2,002,564,696

Equity

Share Capital

250,000,000

250,000,000

Share Premium

Retained Earnings

(102,066,665)

(55,976,895)

Reserves

87,390,643

54,985,030

Total Equity

235,323,978

249,008,135

Total Liablities and Equity

2,582,125,070

2,251,572,830

Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss
For the Quarter Ended Ashoj End 2081

Amount in NPR

Current Year

Previous Year

Corresponding Period

Particulars

This
Quarter

Upto this
Quarter
(YTD)

This
Quarter

Upto this
Quarter
(YTD)

Interest income

76,551,189

76,551,189

63,376,398

63,376,398

Interest expense

52,398,345

52,398,345

52,165,684

52,165,684

Net interest income

24,152,844

24,152,844

11,210,714

11,210,714

Fees and commission income

6,012,908

6,012,908

4,034,054

4,034,054

Fees and commission expense

Net fee and commission income

6,012,908

6,012,908

4,034,054

4,034,054

Net interest, fee and commission income

30,165,752

30,165,752

15,244,768

15,244,768

Net trading income

Other operating income

Total operating income

30,165,752

30,165,752

15,244,768

15,244,768

Impairment charge/(reversal) for
loans and other losses

31,632,244

31,632,244

10,901,439

10,901,439

Net operating income

(1,466,492)

(1,466,492)

4,343,329

4,343,329

Operating expense

31,508,497

31,508,497

32,701,709

32,701,709

Personnel expenses

22,565,310

22,565,310

20,802,766

20,802,766

Other Operating expenses

7,664,317

7,664,317

11,106,996

11,106,996

Depreciation and Amortization

1,278,870

1,278,870

791,947

791,947

Operating Profit

(32,974,989)

(32,974,989)

(28,358,380)

(28,358,380)

Non-operating Income

Non-operating expense

Profit before income tax

(32,974,989)

(32,974,989)

(28,358,380)

(28,358,380)

Net Profit for the period end 30th Ashoj 2081 available for distribution

(52,696,277) | (49,615,376)

Notes :

1.

2.

Above financial statements are prepared in accordance with Nepal Financial Reporting
Standards (NFRS).

Interest Income of the NPA accounts has been recognized on cash basis. The
Microfinance has not factored fees and points paid or received on loans and advances
in the application of effective interest rate. These have been recognized directly in the
Statement of Profit or Loss. Loan and advances are stated at net of impairment charge
and included interest receivable on loan.

. Microfinance has assessed and measured impairment on loan and advances under rules

prescribed by Nepal Rastra Bank. It is expected that impairment under NRB rules will
be higher than impairment under ECL.

. Above figures may vary upon otherwise direction made by Statutory auditor and

Regulators.

. Figures has been regrouped/rearranged/restated whereever necessary.
. The detailed interim financial statements has been uploaded in the website

www.aviyanlaghubitta.com.

Interest Rate
1. Saving 7.5% - 8% 2. Loan and Advance 15%
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Income tax expense

Current tax

Deferred Tax

Profit for the period

(32,974,989)

(32,974,989)

(28,358,380)

(28,358,380)
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Condensed Statement of Comprehensive Income
For the Quarter Ended Ashoj End 2081
Previous Year
Corresponding Period
Upto this
Quarter

(YTD)
(28,358,380)
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Current Year

Particulars .
This

Quarter

Upto this
Quarter

This
Quarter

Profit for the period (32,974,989) | (32,974,989)

Other Comprehensive Income -

(32,974,989) | (32,974,989)
(52.76) (52.76)
(52.76) (52.76)

(28,358,380)

R e
33,823
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Total Comprehensive Income

Basic Earning Per Share (Annualized)
Diluted Earning per Share

(28,358,380)

(45.37)
(45.37)

(28,358,380)

(45.37)
(45.37)

Ratios as per NRB Directive

Previous Year
Corresponding Period

This Upto this
Quarter |Quarter (YTD)

11.05% 11.05%
6.88% 6.88%
24.72% 24.72%
10.26% 10.26%
79.88% 79.88%
20.36% 20.36%
4.87% 4.87%

Current Year

Particulars "
This

Quarter
10.92%
8.33%
38.19%
10.30%

100.01%
16.72%
4.89%

Upto this
Quarter

10.92%
8.33%
38.19%
10.30%
100.01%
16.72%
4.89%

Capital Fund to RWA
Non Performing Loan (NPL) to total Loan

Total loan loss provision to Total NPL
Cost of funds
Credit to Deposits and Borrowing Ratio

Base rate

Interest Rate Spread




